

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5901/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2026 in CRR No. 685/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

DAULAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.....[TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE TOP OF THE BOARD]

IA No. 100738/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Nasa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jenis V Francis, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V, Adv.
Mr. Chakma Purnojyoti, Adv.

Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
3. In the meantime, the impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed from its operation.
4. Further, the trial shall proceed, so far as the other co-accused are concerned.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)